 62 v1.2 / Modification rights reserved EE33-M
E33-M is optimized for reliable measurement under de-
manding weather conditions. Besides accurate measure-
ment of relative humidity (RH) and temperature (T), the
device calculates all additional physical quantities like
dew point  temperature, absolute humidity and mixing ra-
tio. A dual heating system prevents condensation on the
RH sensor, on the sensing probe and on the fi lter cap,

- E+E Product Configuration Software  EE-PCS (download at www.epluse.com/configurator)
Accessories / Replacement Parts (For further information, see data sheet „Accessories“)
- EE33-M Transmitter according to Ordering Guide
- Operation Manual
- Inspection certificate according to DIN EN 10204 - 3.1
- Cable connector RKC 5/7 for customer assembly, only for option C03 or C08
- Cable connector RSC 5/7 for customer assembly, only for option C06 or C08
-  Y-junction for network connection, only for option N or C08
-  M16 cable gland, only for option C03, C06 or C08
Scope of Supply
 66 v1.2 / Modification rights reserved EE33-M
Order Example
EE33-PFTM2022N/AB3-T002
Hardware Configuration: Software Cofiguration:
Filter: PTFE stainless steel filter Output 1:  Relative humidity
Cable length: 2 m Output 2:  Temperature
Probe length:  see dimensions Type of output signal: 0-10 V
Interface: RS485 Measured value units: metric / SI
Plug: cable glands T-scaling:  -40...60 °C
Ordering Guide
EE33-PFTM
H
ar
dw
ar
e
C
on
fig
ur
at
io
n
Filter PTFE stainless steel filter 2
Cable length
1 m 01
2 m 02
Probe length according to „Dimensions“ 2
Interface
RS232 no code
RS485 N
Plug
cable glands no code
1 plug for power supply and outputs C03
1 cable gland / plug for RS232 C06
2 plugs for power supply / outputs and RS485 network C08
So
ftw
ar
e
C
on
fig
ur
at
io
n
Output 1
Relative humidity RH [%] A
Temperature T [°C] B
Dew point temperature Td [°C] C
Frost point temperature Tf [°C] D
Wet bulb temperature Tw [°C] E
Water vapour partial pres. e [mbar] F
Mixing ratio r [g/kg] G
Absolute humidity dv [g/m³] H
Specifi c enthalphy h [kJ/kg] J
Output 2 same choice as output 1 A - J
Type of output signal
0-1 V 1
0-5 V 2
0-10 V 3
0-20 mA 5
4-20 mA 6
Measured value units
metric / SI no code
non metric / US E01
T-scaling
(T / Td / Tf / Tw)
for output 1 + 2
-40...60 T002
-30...70 T008
-20...80 T024